

50515

Bid Tab Reports reviewed by:

*Joshua B. Deyton*  
CF757BC4CC1041E...

Feb 13, 2024

DN01022

TIP NO SS-6214H

Josh Deyton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

02/14/2024

WIDENING, CONCRETE ISLANDS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DRAINAGE

Date Reviewed: \_\_\_\_\_

ALONG U.S. 64/74 AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR 1398 (OLD RANGER RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

				CINDERELLA PARTNERS INC	COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	DANGRADY COMPANY LLC		
				INDIAN TRAIL, NC	BLAIRSVILLE, GA	sylva, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	5,000.00	22,000.00		21,500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00		15,000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum	8,617.92	45,875.25		45,000.00
0004	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	20 LF	68.76	1,375.20	122.45	2,449.00 65.00 1,300.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60 TON	61.12	3,667.20	62.85	3,771.00 55.00 3,300.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	1,550 SY	8.40	13,020.00	12.48	19,344.00 10.00 15,500.00
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	110 TON	152.80	16,808.00	165.90	18,249.00 250.00 27,500.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	60 TON	267.40	16,044.00	195.50	11,730.00 300.00 18,000.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	200 TON	152.80	30,560.00	225.65	45,130.00 275.00 55,000.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	840.40	16,808.00	585.35	11,707.00 1,000.00 20,000.00
0011	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	50 TON	267.40	13,370.00	325.50	16,275.00 650.00 32,500.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	1,833.60	3,667.20	4,685.90	9,371.80 2,000.00 4,000.00
0013	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 LF	382.00	382.00	1,250.75	1,250.75 2,500.00 2,500.00
0014	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1 EA	611.20	611.20	1,145.97	1,145.97 850.00 850.00
0015	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	611.20	611.20	737.77	737.77 650.00 650.00
0016	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	130 SY	92.36	12,006.80	235.50	30,615.00 125.00 16,250.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	85 SY	3.05	259.25	9.96	846.60 15.00 1,275.00
0018	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD Type E	7 EA	168.08	1,176.56	517.50	3,622.50 750.00 5,250.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		22,920.00		11,095.50 18,500.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	83 LF	3.05	253.15	4.88	405.04 15.00 1,245.00
0021	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	1,872 LF	3.50	6,552.00	5.49	10,277.28 18.00 33,696.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	15 LF	15.28	229.20	36.60	549.00 35.00 525.00
0023	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	3 EA	305.60	916.80	549.00	1,647.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
0024	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	40 LF	7.64	305.60	6.10	244.00 10.00 400.00
0025	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	3 EA	305.60	916.80	244.00	732.00 200.00 600.00
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,185 LF	7.64	9,053.40	6.89	8,164.65 6.50 7,702.50
0027	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50 TON	61.12	3,056.00	75.90	3,795.00 90.00 4,500.00
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	61.12	1,528.00	73.65	1,841.25 80.00 2,000.00
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	764.00	764.00	1,952.00	1,952.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.34	534.00	4.88	488.00 10.00 1,000.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	916.80	916.80	976.00	976.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
0032	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	20 LF	305.60	6,112.00	28.75	575.00 50.00 1,000.00
0033	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60 LF	7.74	464.40	3.05	183.00 10.00 600.00
0034	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	15.28	458.40	35.75	1,072.50 1.00 30.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,150 SY	1.53	1,759.50	2.44	2,806.00 6.50 7,475.00
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15 LF	3.05	45.75	8.54	128.10 10.00 150.00
0037	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	10 LB	23.00	230.00	36.60	366.00 20.00 200.00
0038	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100 LF	15.28	1,528.00	13.42	1,342.00 18.00 1,800.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1,528.00	764.00	3,782.00	1,891.00 3,500.00 1,750.00
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1 ACR	305.60	305.60	610.00	610.00 500.00 500.00

50515

Feb 13, 2024

DN01022

TIP NO SS-6214H

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING, CONCRETE ISLANDS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DRAINAGE

ALONG U.S. 64/74 AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR 1398 (OLD RANGER RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

				CINDERELLA PARTNERS INC INDIAN TRAIL, NC		COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC BLAIRSVILLE, GA		DANGRADY COMPANY LLC sylva, NC			
0041	609000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	3.82	191.00	2.44	122.00	10.00	500.00
0042	609300000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	5,195.20	1,298.80	488.00	122.00	1,800.00	450.00
0043	609600000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	3.06	153.00	4.88	244.00	10.00	500.00
0044	610800000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	2,444.80	611.20	1,586.00	396.50	1,800.00	450.00
0045	611450000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	23.00	230.00	85.40	854.00	45.00	450.00
0046	611700000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	382.00	1,910.00	610.00	3,050.00	50.00	250.00
0047	611750000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	1,528.00	3,056.00	1,285.90	2,571.80	750.00	1,500.00
0048	613200000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Fabric Insert Inlet Protection Cleanout	4	EA	230.00	920.00	305.00	1,220.00	350.00	1,400.00
0049	613200000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Fabric Insert Inlet Protection, Type 2	2	EA	306.00	612.00	146.40	292.80	500.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		217,579.93		TOTAL	309,134.06	TOTAL	383,848.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		217,579.93		SUB-TOTAL	309,134.06	SUB-TOTAL	383,848.50

50515

TIP NO SS-6214H

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING, CONCRETE ISLANDS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DRAINAGE

ALONG U.S. 64/74 AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR 1398 (OLD RANGER RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

WATSON CONTRACTING INC  
FRANKLIN, NC

WRIGHT BROTHERS  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
CHARLESTON, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	WATSON CONTRACTING INC	WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		19,250.00	35,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		12,000.00	16,600.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		100,000.00	260,000.00
0004	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	20 LF	250.00	5,000.00	265.00 5,300.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	60 TON	50.00	3,000.00	83.75 5,025.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	1,550 SY	10.00	15,500.00	16.50 25,575.00
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	110 TON	220.00	24,200.00	231.00 25,410.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	60 TON	220.00	13,200.00	231.00 13,860.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	200 TON	200.00	40,000.00	239.00 47,800.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	650.00	13,000.00	780.00 15,600.00
0011	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	50 TON	200.00	10,000.00	313.00 15,650.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,575.00 15,150.00
0013	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 LF	300.00	300.00	1,180.00 1,180.00
0014	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,090.00 3,090.00
0015	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	650.00	650.00	2,455.00 2,455.00
0016	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	130 SY	180.00	23,400.00	183.00 23,790.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	85 SY	4.00	340.00	10.75 913.75
0018	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD Type E	7 EA	250.00	1,750.00	540.00 3,780.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		65,000.00	211,000.00
0020	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	83 LF	5.00	415.00	4.80 398.40
0021	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	1,872 LF	5.50	10,296.00	5.40 10,108.80
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	15 LF	35.00	525.00	36.25 543.75
0023	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	540.00 1,620.00
0024	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	40 LF	6.00	240.00	6.05 242.00
0025	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	3 EA	250.00	750.00	241.00 723.00
0026	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,185 LF	4.00	4,740.00	3.80 4,503.00
0027	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50 TON	50.00	2,500.00	114.00 5,700.00
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	25 TON	50.00	1,250.00	146.00 3,650.00
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,930.00 1,930.00
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	6.00	600.00	4.80 480.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1,500.00	1,500.00	960.00 960.00
0032	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	20 LF	10.00	200.00	72.25 1,445.00
0033	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	60 LF	3.00	180.00	3.00 180.00
0034	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	30 CY	1.00	30.00	67.75 2,032.50
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,150 SY	3.00	3,450.00	2.40 2,760.00
0036	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	15 LF	10.00	150.00	8.45 126.75
0037	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	10 LB	50.00	500.00	36.25 362.50
0038	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100 LF	20.00	2,000.00	13.25 1,325.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,740.00 1,870.00

50515

TIP NO SS-6214H

0.220 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

WIDENING, CONCRETE ISLANDS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DRAINAGE  
ALONG U.S. 64/74 AT THE INTERSECTION OF SR 1398 (OLD RANGER RD) IN CHEROKEE COUNTY

				WATSON CONTRACTING INC			WRIGHT BROTHERS		
				FRANKLIN, NC			CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC		
							CHARLESTON, TN		
0040	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
0041	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	2.40	120.00
0042	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1,500.00	375.00	482.00	120.50
0043	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	4.80	240.00
0044	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	2,000.00	500.00	1,570.00	392.50
0045	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	125.00	1,250.00	84.50	845.00
0046	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5	EA	300.00	1,500.00	600.00	3,000.00
0047	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	750.00	1,500.00	2,960.00	5,920.00
0048	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Fabric Insert Inlet Protection Cleanout	4	EA	225.00	900.00	680.00	2,720.00
0049	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) Fabric Insert Inlet Protection, Type 2	2	EA	225.00	450.00	680.00	1,360.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		398,891.00	TOTAL		783,457.45
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		398,891.00	SUB-TOTAL		783,457.45

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

CINDERELLA PARTNERS INC	1	217,579.93
COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2	309,134.06
DANGRADY COMPANY LLC	3	383,848.50
WATSON CONTRACTING INC	4	398,891.00
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5	783,457.45